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Current Attendance: 

97.6% 

Celebrating the Festive Season at 
BFJS 

 
Our Y3/4 pupils are busy putting the finishing 
touches to their Christmas productions. Tickets 
are going out tonight for next week’s performances. 

The Christmas Postbox will be out in Library Lane at the front of the school 
from Monday 12th December. Y6 elves (House captains and vice-captains) 
will be helping to sort the post, so please ensure that the children record the 
name and class on the front to help them. 
On Monday 19th December, we would like to invite all parents and carers to 
join the staff for carol-singing outside the Barn at 3:30pm. Y5/6 have been 
practising some songs and, once dismissed from class, they are all invited to 
stay on to lead the singing too. There will be drinks, mince pies  and freshly-
made biscuits to enjoy. We will be collecting money in aid of ‘Jacob’s Jour-
ney’; a charitable cause which the school staff are supporting to raise money 
for a 4 year old boy who is suffering from an aggressive form of cancer in 
order to send him abroad for treatment not currently available in the UK. 
See http://solvingkidscancer.org.uk/journey/jacob/ for more details. 
Tuesday 20th December is our Christmas Jumper Day in aid of 
‘Save the Children’ as well as our Christmas dinner day too. 

 Key Dates 

Thurs 8th Dec  “Support to enable your child to become a 

better writer”. 2:15pm The Barn—Mince pies served!  

Sat 10th Dec PTA Christmas Craft Morning 

Weds 14th Dec 2pm - Y3 Christmas Performance; Y4 at 7pm 

Thurs 15th Dec 2pm - Y4 Christmas Performance; Y3 at 7pm 

Mon 19th Dec 3:30pm Community Carol Singing in front of the 

Barn. Led by Y5/6 pupils and staff. 

Tues 20th Dec Christmas Lunch available for pupils & Christmas 

Jumper Day 

Wed 21st Dec Last day of Autumn Term 

Thurs 5th Jan and Fri 6th Jan Non-Pupil Days 2 + 3 

Mon 9th Jan 2017 1st Day of Spring Term 

Mon 16th Jan 2017 Clubs re-start 

Fri 10th Feb 2017 Non-Pupil day 4 

Mon 20th—Fri 24th Feb  Parent Consultations + No Clubs 

Fri 31st Mar End of Spring Term 

3rd/4th/5th April Y6 Easter Booster School 

Mon 17th April Summer Term begins 

 

Star of the Week  
Hall of Fame 

 

Friday 2nd December 
2016 

 
6MS Olivia Horncastle 
6C Cayden Lally 
6S Oliver Cassettari 
5M Erin Mulholland 
5V Kenny Hart 

5C Eliza Adlem Probert 
4P Daniel Knight 
4S Hannah Mohammed 
4CK Lucy White 
3S Xiaolin Chen 
  
Mid-day Owen Wheal 

Learn karate with Tokon Kai Karate Academy! 
Join us at Barnes Farm Junior School 

Wednesday evenings 6-7pm  
Adults and children over 5yrs. 

Fridays after school club till 4.30pm. 
From beginner to black belt. 

Hope to see you there! 
contact Keith Mayhew now on 07976159696 

or email shotokandangrade@gmail.com 

House Points Update 
 

 Weekly Cups won this term so far:  

 Griffin        0  Phoenix       4 

 Pegasus       3  Dragon       5 

 Well done to Dragon! 

 

Christmas Craft Morning 
Saturday 10th December 10am-12pm 

Tickets are still available from ParentPay 

£2.50 per child which includes access to one craft activity, a 

drink and a snack.  

Additional crafts are 50p each with one activity at £1. 

This is a hugely enjoyable morning where parents and children 

can enjoy creating different crafts together. Always a hit! 

Who do we think we are? 
Do you know anyone who can help the school trace back its roots and 

origins. We are keen to piece together our school history but need help 

and expertise. Contact the office with details please! 


